

The Crescent Textile Mills Limited

Mills & Registered Office Sargodha Road, Faisalabad, Pakistan T:+92-41-111-105-105 F:+92-41-8786525 E:crestex@ctm.com.pk

Share Registrar CorpTec Associates (Pvt) Limited, 503–E, Johar Town, Lahore, Pakistan T:+92-42-35170336-7 F:+92-42-35170338 E:info@corptec.com.pk

www.ctm.com.pk

CTM/CS/PSX/2021/ June 04, 2021

The General Manager Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, Stock Exchange Building Stock Exchange Road Karachi

Re: Notice of Credit of Unpaid Rights into CDC/Dispatch of Physical Letters of Right (Offer Letters) along with Payment Procedure and deposit of right subscription by the directors

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed copy of the notice dated June 03, 2021 regarding Credit of Unpaid Rights into CDC/Dispatch of Physical Letters of Right (Offer Letters) along with Payment Procedure and deposit of right subscription by the directors of The Crescent Textile Mills Limited was published in following newspapers for your information and record:

1.	The Daily Nawa-e-Waqt	Lahore, Karachi, Islamabad
2.	The Nation	Lahore, Karachi, Islamabad

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

for The Crescent Textile Mills Limited

Company Secretary

Encl. a.a.

Copy to:

Director/HOD

Surveillance, Supervision and Enforcement Department

Securities & Exchange Commission of Pakistan

NIC Building

63-Jinnah Avenue

Blue Area. Islamabad.

The Crescent Textile Mills Limited

Notice of Credit of Unpaid Rights Into CDC/Dispatch of Physical Letter of Rights (offer Letter) along with Payment Procedure and deposit of right subscription by the directors.

Shareholders holding shares as of the close of the business on May 21, 2021 are notified that their respective unpaid rights in the ratio of 25 ordinary shares for every 100 ordinary shares held have been credited into respective CDS accounts. Key dates relating to Right Issue are as follows:

Sr#	Procedure	Day	Date
1	Date of credit of unpaid Rights into CDC in Book Entry Form	Monday	31.05.2021
2	Dispatch of Letter of Right (LOR) to physical shareholders	Friday	04.06.2021
3	Intimation to Stock Exchange (s) for dispatch of physical Letter of Rights and credit of unpaid right	Friday	04.06.2021
4	Commencement of trading of unpaid Rights on the	Monday	07.06.2021
	Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited	20	
5	Last date for splitting and deposit of Requests into CDS	Friday	18.06.2021
6	Last date of trading of Rights Letter	Tuesday	29.06.2021
7	Last date for acceptance and payment of shares in	Tuesday	06.07.2021
	CDC and physical form		
8	Allotment of shares and credit of book entry of Ordinary	Wednesday	28.07.2021
	Shares into CDC		
9	Date of dispatch of physical shares certificates	Friday	06.08.2021

Furthermore, it is hereby notified that Directors and Substantial shareholders of the Company have deposited the amount of their respective portion of Right Shares offered to them by the Company before the commencement of Trading of Unpaid Rights. The above facts have been duly certified by Statutory Auditors of the Company.

PAYMENT PROCEDURE

Payment as indicated on Right Subscription or Letter of Right should be made by cash or cross cheque or demand draft or pay order made out to the credit of below mentioned 'The Crescent Textile Mills Limited - R/Share' in all branches of the Banker to Issue on or before July 06, 2021.

Please note that online transfer of subscription money is not allowed. Payment should be submitted to the bank along with Right Subscription Request or Letter of Right duly filled in and signed by the subscriber(s).

Danker Neme	<u> </u>	Account # Branches	
Banker Name	Account #	Branches	
MCB Bank Limited	0211116691020415	All branches in Pakistan	

- a) In case of Non-Resident Pakistani / Foreign shareholder, the demand draft of equivalent amount in Pak Rupees should be sent to the Company Secretary, The Crescent Textile Mills Limited at the registered office of the company, Sargodha Road, Faisalabad, Pakistan along with Right Subscription Request (both copies) duly filled and signed by the subscriber(s) with certified copy of NICOP / Passport well before the last date of payment (i.e. July 06, 2021).
- b) All cheques and drafts must be drawn on a bank situated in the same city where Right Subscription Request is deposited. All Cheques and drafts are subject to realization.
- c) The Bank will not accept Right Subscription Request/Letter of Right delivered by post, which may reach after the closure of business on July 06, 2021, unless evidence is available that these have been posted before the last date of payment.

EXCERCISING THE RIGHT OFFER IN CDS:

- a) For subscription of right offer, CDS account holder will request in writing to his CDC participant / Investor Account Services (IAS) Dept to initiate Right Subscription Request into CDS on his behalf and CDC participant / IAS department will provide him/her two copies of Right Subscription Request printouts enabling him/her to make the payment with authorized banker to the right issue.
- b) Right Subscription Request can be initiated for full or partial right offer.

Intimation letter about credit of Unpaid Right into CDS and letter of Right to shareholders holding shares in physical form will be dispatched to the respective shareholders on June 04, 2021 at their address registered with our Share Registrar, M/s CorpTec Associates (Private) Limited, 503-E, Johar Town, Lahore.

Shareholders holding shares of the company in physical form should please note that under CDC's applicable Right Share procedures, the physical shareholders can renounce his/her Letter of Right (LoR) by deposit into his/her own CDS Investor Account or Sub Account to a person who is investor or sub account holder with CDC. Further, physical shareholder can renounce his/her Letter of Right and Renouncee(s) can also get credit of right shares in book entry form in his/her own CDS investor or sub account by filling details on application of Renouncee(s) for registration. Shareholders holding shares of the company in physical form can also get credit of right shares in his/her own CDS investor/sub account by providing his/her own CDS investor/sub account detail on Letter of Acceptance. The shareholder holding shares of the company in physical form should please read specific instructions given in Letter of Right relating to splitting, renunciation, deposit into CDS etc.

In case of any clarification/information or non-receipt of Intimation letter/Letter of Rights within reasonable time of this advertisement, the shareholders are requested to contact company's Share Registrar, M/s CorpTec Associates (Private) Limited, 503-E, Johar Town, Lahore. T: +92-42-35170335-37, Email: info@corptec.com.pk

By order of the Board Naseer Ahmad Chaudhary Company Secretary

Faisalabad June 03, 2021

دى كريسنت شيكسائل ملزلميشار

غیراداشدہ رائٹس کے بی ڈی بی میں جمع کرانے افزیک<mark>ل لیٹرآ ف رائٹس (آفر لیٹر) کی ترسیل ہمراہ ادائیگی</mark> کے طریق کاراورڈائزیکٹران کی سبسکر پشن رقوم کی ادائیگی کا نوٹس

مورخہ 21 مئی 2021ء کواختنا م کار دہارتک ٹیئرز کے حاملین کو مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ ہر 100 معمولی ٹیئرز کے بدلے میں 25 معمولی ٹیئرز کے تناسب سے ان کے متعلقہ غیراداشدہ رائٹس ان کے متعلقہ بی ڈی می کھاتوں میں جمع کر واجا چکے ہیں۔ رائٹس کے اجراء کے متعلق اہم تاریخیں برطابق ذیل ہیں:

تاريخ	دن	طريقه كار	نمبرشار
31مئ 2021ء	جير	CDC بک انٹری فارم میں غیراداشدہ حقوق کے کریڈٹ ہونے کی تاریخ	1
04 جون 2021ء	جمعه	طبعی حصص یا فتظان کوحفوق کے خط کی ترسیل	2
04 جون 2021ء	جمعه	اسٹاک ایجیجنی کطبعی لیٹرآف رائٹس جیسجنے اورغیراداشدہ رائٹس کے کریڈٹ ہونے کی اطلاع دینا	3
07 جون 2021ء	بتر	پاکستان اسٹاک ایجیجنے لمیٹڈ پرغیراداشدہ رائٹس کی تجارت کا آغاز	4
18 جون 2021ء	جمعه	CDS میں تقسیم کرنے اور اوا کرنے کی درخواستوں کی آخری تاریخ	5
29 جون 2021ء	منگل	رائٹس لیٹر کی تجارت کی آخری تاریخ	6
06 جولائی 2021	منگل	CDC اورطبیعی قصص کی قبولیت اورادا ئیگی کی آخری تاریخ	7
28 جولائی 2021ء	بدھ	حصص کی الاثمنٹ اور CDC میں عام صصص کی کتاب میں دا ضلے کا کریڈٹ	8
06اگست 2021ء	جمعه	طبعی قصص کے سر شیفکیٹ جیسیجنے کی تاریخ	9

ذریعہ ہذا مزید مطلع کیا جاتا ہے کہ ڈائر کیٹران اور کمپنی کے بڑے (سبسٹینشل) شیئر ہولڈرز نے کمپنی کی جانب سے آئییں بیش کئے گئے اپنے جھے کے رائٹس شیئرز کی رقوم غیراداشدہ رائٹس کے کاروبار کے آغاز سے قبل ہی جمع کروادی تھیں۔ مذکورہ بالا واقعہ کی کمپنی کے قانونی آڈیٹرز نے با قاعدہ تصدیق بھی کردی ہے۔ ادائیگی کا طریق کار:

رائنٹ سبسکر پیشن ریکویسٹ یالیٹرآ ف رائنٹ میں مذکورہ ادائیگیاں بشکل نفتہ یا کراسڈ چیک یاڈیمانڈ ڈرافٹ یا پے آرڈ رکے ذریعے بنام Textile Mills Limited -R/Share کمپنی کے اجرائی بینک کی تمام شاخوں میں مورخہ 2021 وائی 2021 ویک یا تجمع کرواہ دی جا سمیں۔ ازراہ کرم اس بات کا خیال رکھیں کہ سبسکر پیشن کی رقم کی آن لائن ذرائع سے منتقلی کی اجازت نہیں ہے۔ادائیگیاں اجرائی بینک میں ہمراہ با قاعدہ پر کردہ رائٹ سبسکریشن ریکویسٹ یالیٹر آف رائنٹ جن پرسسکر ائیر (ز) کے دستخط ہوں ،جمع کروائی جا تھیں۔

> اجرائی بینک اکاؤنٹ نمبر شاخیں ایم می بینک 0211116691020415 تمام شاخیں

(الف) غیر تقیم پاکتانی/غیرملی شیئر ہولڈر ہونے کی صورت میں پاکتانی روپے میں مساوی رقم کاڈیمانڈ ڈراف کیمپنی سیکرٹری دی کر یسنٹ ٹیکٹائل ملز لمیٹڈ کمپنی کے رجسٹرڈ آفس واقع سر گودھاروڈ فیصل آباد پاکتتان کے پاس ہراعتبارسے پرُ شدہ اور سبسکر ائبر کے دستخط شدہ رائٹ سبسکر پشن کی درخواستوں (دونوں نقول) ہمراہ NICOP میاسپورٹ کی با قاعدہ تصدیق شدہ نقول ادائیگی کی آخری تاریخ (یعنی 2021ء) سے قبل چہنج جانے جاہئیں۔

(ب) تمام چیک، پے آرڈرز یاڈیمانڈ ڈرافٹ لاز ماائ شہر کے کسی بینک سے بنوائے گئے ہوں جہاں رائٹ سبسکر پشن کی درخواشیں جمع کروائی گئی تھیں۔ تمام چیک، پے آرڈرز اورڈیمانڈ ڈرافٹ کے ذریعے کی گئی ادائیگیاں کمپنی کے اکاؤنٹ میں منتقلی ہے مشروط ہیں۔

(ج) سممینی اجرائی بینک بذریعه ڈاک موصول ہونے والی رائٹ سیسکر پیش کی درخواست الیٹر آف رائٹس کو تجول نہیں کریں گے جو مورخه 60 جولائی 2021 وکو اختتام کار وبار کے بعد موصول ہول گی ، سوائے ایسی صورت میں جب اس بات کی شہادت موجود ہو کہ انہیں اوا نیگی کی آخری تاریخ سے قبل حوالہ ڈاک کردیا گیا تھا۔

سى ڈى ايس ميں رائنٹس آفر كااستعال:

(الف) رائٹ آ فری سیسکر پشن کے لئے تی ڈی ایس ا کاؤنٹ ہولڈرزا پنے تی ڈی ایس شراکت دارول/ انو پیشرا کاؤنٹ سرومز (IAS) ڈیپارشنٹ کوتحریری طور پر درخواست دے کہ تی ڈی ایس میں رائٹ سیسکر پشن درخواست جاری کرواسکتے ہیں اوری ڈی تی شراکت دار/ IAS ڈیپارشنٹ آئمیس رائٹ سیسکر پشن بیزش آؤٹس کی دونقول فراہم کرے گا تا کہ ووفذکورہ بالاا جرائی بینک میں ادائیگی کرسکیں۔

(ب) رائٹ سبسکریشن کی درخواست کلی یاجز وی رائٹ آفر کے لئے دی جاسکتی ہے۔

سی ڈی الیس میں غیراداشدہ رائٹس جمع کرانے سے متعلقہ اطلاعی مراسلہ اور طبعی شکل میں شیئر ز کے مالک شیئر ہولڈروں کے نام لیٹر آف رائٹس ہمارے شیئر رجسٹرار میسرز کاریڈیک ایسوی ایٹس پرائیویٹ کمیٹڈ E-503 جو ہرٹاؤن لا ہور کے پاس رجسٹرڈ شیئر ہولڈروں کے پتوں پرمورخہ 04 جون 2021 ءکوارسال کردیئے جائیں گے۔

طبعی عکل میں کمپنی کے شیئر زکے مالک شیئر ہولڈرز از راہ کرم نوٹ فر مالیس کہ رائٹ شیئر زسے تعلق ہی ڈی ہی کے قابل اطلاق پروہیجرز کے تحت وہ اپنے لیٹر آف رائٹ (LOR) کو اپنے ہی ڈی ایس انویٹر اور اور ہو کے بیار آف کی کا کو اپنے ہی ڈی ایس انویٹر اور دور ہوسے ہیں ہوئی ڈی میں میں دستبردار ہوئے ہوں ، میں انویٹر یاز بیل اکاؤنٹ ہیں جو لگر آف رائٹ سے دستبردار ہو کتے ہیں اور وہ ،حس کے تق میں دستبردار ہوئے ہوں ، وہ فرض رجسٹریشن اپنی درخواست میں تفسیلات پر کر کے بک اعثری کی صورت میں رائٹ شیئرز اپنے تی ڈی ایس انویٹر کی مائٹری کی صورت میں رائٹ شیئرز اپنے تی ڈی ایس انویٹر کی ایس انویٹر کر کے بک انویٹر کی کا لئی اکاؤنٹ کی تفسیلات ، میں مہیا کر تحود اپنے تی ڈی ایس انویٹر کے دائی اولیٹر کی کی انویٹر کی کا لئی کی کو بیا کہ کو دانے سے ڈیلی اکاؤنٹ میں میں جب کہ اسپلیٹنگ ، دستبرداری ، ہی ڈی ایس میں جبح کروانے سے دیا کاؤنٹ میں میں دی گئی اکاؤنٹ میں میں گئی کے سیئرز کے حاملین کو چا ہے کہ اسپلیٹنگ ، دستبرداری ، ہی ڈی ایس میں جبح کروانے سے متعلق لیٹر آف رائٹش میں میں دی گئی تصوصی ہدایا ہے بعق شکل میں کمیٹن کے شیئرز کے حاملین کو چا ہے کہ اسپلیٹنگ ، دستبرداری ، ہی ڈی ایس میں جبح کروانے سے متعلق لیٹر آف درائٹش میں دی گئی تصوصی ہدایا ہے بغور میں ۔

اشتہار بذا کے بعد موزوں مدت کے اندر کسی بھی وضاحت/معلومات یااطلاقی مراسلے/ لیٹر آف رائٹس کی عدم وصولی کے لئے تثیئر بولڈرز سے التماس ہے کہ وہ سمپینی کے تثیئر رجسٹرار میسرز کاریڈیک ایسوی ایٹس پرائیویٹ کمیٹڑ E-503 جو ہرٹاؤن لا ہور پا کستان ٹیلی فون نمبر+ 37-35170335-42-9،10 میل info@corptec.com.pk یررابط کریں۔

حسب الحکم بورڈ نصیراحمہ چوہدری سمپین سیکرٹری

فيصل آباد مورند 03 جون 2021